PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH ALAN ROTHSCHILD	08/12/2010
JULIUS BERT BAGLEY	08/12/2010
MUHAMMAD ASIF RAZA	08/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1400 LAKE HEARN DRIVE, NE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30319

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13888984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: maple.zheng@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24663-0113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/GUSTAVO A. NARVAEZ/
SIGNATURE:	/Gustavo A. Narvaez/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=24663-0113 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=24663-0113 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=24663-0113 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=24663-0113 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

502833920 REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0730

source=24663-0113 - Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Keith Alan Rothschild, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2366 Leisure Court, Dunwoody, Georgia 30338, USA; Julius Bert Bagley, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 574 Beacon Trace, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043, USA; and Muhammad Asif Raza, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3072 Monarch Pine Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071, USA; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Systems and Methods for Managing Rights to Broadband Content," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2010, under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/856,006; (We hereby authorize and request that Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP insert the filing date and application number in the preceding blanks when known) and

WHEREAS, COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 1400 Lake Hearn Dr., N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30319, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Keith Alan Rothschild, Julius Bert Bagley, and Muhammad Asif Raza by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, thereof. or reissue COX **COMMUNICATIONS, INC.**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives;

9418769.1

PATENT REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0732 Attorney Docket No.: 24663-0033

Title: "Systems and Methods for Managing

Rights to Broadband Content"

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 5

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to COX

COMMUNICATIONS, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to

any foreign application or applications corresponding to any of said applications, in whole or in

part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable

priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any

applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and

issued in the name of COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted

by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division,

continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and

rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,

its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection, including the

right to sue for patent infringement, for all said inventions and improvements in all countries

throughout the world.

9418769.1

PATENT REEL: 033010 FRAME: 0733 Attorney Docket No.: 24663-0033
Title: "Systems and Methods for Managing
Rights to Broadband Content"

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 5

INVENȚOR 1			
Kith Way Heliel		Date: 8/12/2010	ò
Keith Alan Rothschild		-	
WITNESS: M		Date: 8/12/201	16
WITNESS:		Date: $8/12/20$	20/0
	OR		
USE SECTION BELOW ON	Y IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NO	TARY
		Date:	
Keith Alan Rothschild	-	And the second s	
STATE OF)			
	SS.		
COUNTY OF)			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for	or the State of	, on this	day of
, 2010, personally	appeared Keith Al	an Rothschild, who being	g duly swom,
signed and acknowledged the foregoin			-
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
(SEAL)			
	(NOTARY P	UBLIC)	
	My Commis	sion Expires:	

Attorney Docket No.: 24663-0033
Title: "Systems and Methods for Managing Rights to Broadband Content"
ASSIGNMENT

Page 4 of 5

INVENTOR 2			
butterly		Date:	8/12/10
Julius Bert Bagley			
WITNESS: Duf		Date:	8/12/2010
WITNESS:		Date:	8/12/2010
	OR		
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY	IF SIGNING IN I	PRESEN	ICE OF A NOTARY
		Date:	
Julius Bert Bagley	Names of the Principles and the Additional Additional States of the Add		
STATE OF)	SS.		
COUNTY OF)			
	•		
Before me, a Notary Public in and	for the State of	**************************************	, on this (
, 2010, personally a	ppeared Julius Ber	t Bagley	, who being duly sworn, sign
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment	t as his/her free act	and deed	
(SEAL)		····	
•	(NOTARY PUE	BLIC)	

My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.: 24663-0033
Title: "Systems and Methods for Managing Rights to Broadband Content"
ASSIGNMENT
Page 5 of 5

## **INVENTOR 3**

M. Asif Raza  Muhammad Asif Raza		Date:	08/12/10
Munammau Asii Kaza			/
WITNESS:		Date:	8/12/2010
WITNESS:		Date:	8/12/20/0
		····	
	OR		
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY	Y IF SIGNING IN P	RESEN	ICE OF A NOTARY
		Date:	
Muhammad Asif Raza			
Munammau Asu Kaza			
STATE OF)			
	SS.		
COUNTY OF			
Defension - Materia Deletta in and	for the State of		والمراجع المراجع المرا
Before me, a Notary Public in and			
, 2010, personally a	ppeared Muhamma	d Asif I	Raza, who being duly sworn,
and acknowledged the foregoing Assign	ment as his/her free	act and	deed.
(SEAL)	THE ROLL BY THE RESIDENCE AS A SECOND AND ADDRESS SECOND S		
	(NOTARY PUBI	LIC)	
	My Commission	n Expir	es:

9418769.1